Economic Development (COTED), with the new Executive Director expected to 
assume office by August 2024.   

b. Contract from UNIDO for Hosting of the Global Ocean Energy Alliance (GLOEA) and 

the Expansion of its Partnerships and Project Portfolio: In November 2023, SIDS 
DOCK and UNIDO signed a small contract for thirty-nine thousand (39,000) euros, for 
Provision of Services for the Hosting of the Global Ocean Energy Alliance (GLOEA) 
and the Expansion of its Partnerships and Project Portfolio. The primary purpose of the 
contract is to help facilitate the establishment of the GLOEA Secretariat in Belize,